

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO.3980 OF 2025

HANUMANT BALIRAM MANTRE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY AND
ANOTHER

...
Advocate for Petitioners : Mr. S. M. Vlbhute
AGP for Respondent-State : Mr. P. K. Lakhotiya
...

**CORAM : R. G. AVACHAT &
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.**

Dated : SEPTEMBER 18, 2025

PER COURT : -

1. The matter is not on Board. At the request of the learned Counsel for the petitioner, the matter is taken on Board.
2. The interim relief granted earlier shall continue until the next date.
3. Stand over to 04/11/2025.

(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, J.)

(R. G. AVACHAT, J.)